M E T R I C
UNMATCHED
   PRODUCTIVITY
Features and Innovations
Improved Rake &
Reinforced Geometry
For high resistance with a reduced
number of passes

L
IC
Y
X
L
IC
Y
X
L
IC
ISO Metric
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market
Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm mm RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
0.7 3DTER0.7ISO... * 16DTER0.7ISO... * 0.43 1.6 0.5
YE3 AL….-3DT
0.75 3DTER0.75ISO... * 16DTER0.75ISO...* 0.46 1.6 0.5
0.8 3DTER0.8ISO... * 16DTER0.8ISO... * 0.49 1.6 0.6
1.0 3DTER1.0ISO... 16DTER1.0ISO... 0.61 1.5 0.6
1.25 3DTER1.25ISO... 16DTER1.25ISO... 0.77 1.5 0.8
1.5 3DTER1.5ISO... 16DTER1.5ISO... 0.92 1.4 0.9
1.75 3DTER1.75ISO... 16DTER1.75ISO... 1.07 1.4 1.2
2.0 3DTER2.0ISO... 16DTER2.0ISO... 1.23 1.4 1.3
2.5 3DTER2.5ISO... 16DTER2.5ISO... 1.53 1.4 1.4
3.0 3DTER3.0ISO... 16DTER3.0ISO... 1.84 1.3 1.5
3.5 3DTER3.5ISO... * 16DTER3.5ISO... * 2.15 1.3 1.8
L
X
Y
IC
1/4P
1/8P
h
60°
Internal
External
* Available in Q2 2022
External
External
Defined by: DIN 13
Tolerance class: 6g
6
Whitworth for BSW, BSP
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market
Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
28 3DTER28W... * 16DTER28W... * 0.58 1.6 0.6
YE3 AL….-3DT
26 3DTER26W... * 16DTER26W... * 0.63 1.6 0.6
20 3DTER20W... * 16DTER20W... * 0.81 1.5 0.7
19 3DTER19W... 16DTER19W... 0.86 1.5 0.8
18 3DTER18W... * 16DTER18W... * 0.90 1.4 1.3
16 3DTER16W... * 16DTER16W... * 1.02 1.4 1.4
14 3DTER14W... 16DTER14W... 1.16 1.4 1.2
12 3DTER12W... * 16DTER12W... * 1.36 1.4 1.3
11 3DTER11W... 16DTER11W... 1.48 1.4 1.3
10 3DTER10W... * 16DTER10W... * 1.63 1.4 1.3
9 3DTER9W... * 16DTER9W... * 1.81 1.4 1.7
8 3DTER8W... * 16DTER8W... * 2.03 1.1 1.5
American UN
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market
Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
32 3DTER32UN... * 16DTER32UN... * 0.49 1.6 0.6
YE3 AL….-3DT
28 3DTER28UN... * 16DTER28UN... * 0.56 1.6 0.6
27 3DTER27UN... * 16DTER27UN... * 0.58 1.6 0.6
24 3DTER24UN... 16DTER24UN... 0.65 1.5 0.7
20 3DTER20UN... 16DTER20UN... 0.78 1.5 0.8
18 3DTER18UN... 16DTER18UN... 0.87 1.4 0.9
16 3DTER16UN... 16DTER16UN... 0.97 1.4 1.0
14 3DTER14UN... 16DTER14UN... 1.11 1.4 1.2
13 3DTER13UN... * 16DTER13UN... * 1.20 1.4 1.3
12 3DTER12UN... 16DTER12UN... 1.30 1.4 1.4
11.5 3DTER11.5UN... * 16DTER11.5UN... * 1.35 1.4 1.4
11 3DTER11UN... * 16DTER11UN... * 1.42 1.4 1.4
10 3DTER10UN... * 16DTER10UN... * 1.56 1.4 1.7
9 3DTER9UN... * 16DTER9UN... * 1.73 1.4 1.6
8 3DTER8UN... 16DTER8UN... 1.95 1.3 1.6
L
X

IC
* Available in Q2 2022
External
Defined by: ANSI B1.1
Tolerance class: 2A
Defined by:
B.S.84:1956, DIN 259,
ISO228/1:1982
Tolerance class:
Medium class A
7
NPTF
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
27 3DTER27NPFT... * 16DTER27NPFT... * 0.64 1.6 0.8
YE3 AL….-3DT
18 3DTER18NPTF... * 16DTER18NPFT... * 1.00 1.5 1.4
14 3DTER14NPTF... * 16DTER14NPTF... * 1.35 1.5 1.4
11.5 3DTER11.5NPTF... * 16DTER11.5NPTF... * 1.63 1.5 1.4
8 3DTER8NPTF... * 16DTER8NPTF... * 2.38 1.2 1.7
NPT
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
27 3DTER27NPT... * 16DTER27NPT... * 0.66 1.6 0.8
YE3 AL….-3DT
18 3DTER18NPT... 16DTER18NPT... 1.01 1.5 0.9
14 3DTER14NPT... 16DTER14NPT... 1.33 1.5 1.4
11.5 3DTER11.5NPT... 16DTER11.5NPT... 1.64 1.5 1.4
8 3DTER8NPT... * 16DTER8NPT... * 2.42 1.2 1.8
L
X
Y

90° 1°47’
Y
X
L
IC
X
L
IC
Y
Internal
External
BSPT
Insert Size Ordering Code Market Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
28 3DTER28BSPT... * 16DTER28BSPT... * 0.58 1.6 0.6
YE3 AL….-3DT
19 3DTER19BSPT... * 16DTER19BSPT... * 0.86 1.5 0.8
14 3DTER14BSPT... 16DTER14BSPT... 1.16 1.4 1.4
11 3DTER11BSPT... 16DTER11BSPT... 1.48 1.4 1.5
L
X
Y
IC

External
8
Round (405)
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market
Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
8 3DTER8RD... * 16DTER8RD... * 1.59 1.4 1.3
YE3 AL….-3DT
6 3DTER6RD... * 16DTER6RD... * 2.12 1.4 1.7
Trapez
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market
Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm mm RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
1.5 3DTER1.5TR... * 16DTER1.5TR... * 0.90 1.5 1.4
YE3 AL….-3DT2.0 3DTER2.0TR... * 16DTER2.0TR... * 1.25 1.5 1.4
3.0 3DTER3.0TR... * 16DTER3.0TR... * 1.75 1.4 1.5
LX
IC

X
Internal
External
* Available in Q2 2022
Defined by: DIN 405
Tolerance class: 7h
Defined by: DIN 103
Tolerance class: 7e
External
External
9
UNJ
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
32 3DTER32UNJ... * 16DTER32UNJ ... * 0.46 1.6 0.6
YE3 AL….-3DT
28 3DTER28UNJ... * 16DTER28UNJ... * 0.52 1.5 0.6
24 3DTER24UNJ... * 16DTER24UNJ... * 0.61 1.5 0.7
20 3DTER20UNJ... * 16DTER20UNJ... * 0.73 1.5 0.8
18 3DTER18UNJ... * 16DTER18UNJ... * 0.81 1.4 0.8
16 3DTER16UNJ... * 16DTER16UNJ... * 0.92 1.4 0.9
14 3DTER14UNJ... * 16DTER14UNJ... * 1.05 1.4 1.2
12 3DTER12UNJ... * 16DTER12UNJ... * 1.22 1.4 1.2
MJ
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm mm RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
1.0 3DTER1.0MJ... * 16DTER1.0MJ... * 0.58 1.5 0.7
YE3 AL….-3DT
1.5 3DTER1.5MJ... * 16DTER1.5MJ... * 0.87 1.4 0.9
L
X
Y
IC

Y
X
L
IC
* Available in Q2 2022
Defined by: MIL-S-8879C
Tolerance class: 3A
Defined by: ISO 5855
Tolerance class: 4h-6h
External
10
API Round
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market Description Dimensions mm Anvil
IC L mm TPI RH h min X Y RH Toolholder
External 3/8" 16
10 3DTER10APIRD... * 16DTER10APIRD... * 1.41 1.4 1.3
YE3 AL….-3DT
8 3DTER8APIRD... * 16DTER8APIRD... * 1.81 1.3 1.6
Metric Buttress
Insert Size Pitch Ordering Code Market Description Dimensions mm Anvil

Plug G1/8"
The following HPC accessories (not included) can be ordered separately:
Image Ordering Code Item Number
Tube Connector 25-6 013-00941
Angled Fitting G1_8x6 013-00947
Straight Fitting G1_8x6 013-00942
Standard with Coolant Spare Parts
Insert
Size Ordering Code Market
Description Dimensions mm
IC RH H=H1=B F L1 L2 L4 Insert
Screw
Anvil
Screw Torx Key Anvil RH
Plug
Screw
x 2
Socket
Screw
3/8"
ALCN16-3DT ALCN16-16DT 16 16 100
25.4
25
SA3T
(3.0 Nm) SY3T K3T YE3 Plug
G1/8"
Socket
Screw
M6x5
ALCN20-3DT ALCN20-16DT 20 20 125 30
ALCN25-3DT ALCN25-16DT 25 25 150 35
ALCN32-3DT ALCN32-16DT 32 32 170 35
External Toolholders
L1
L2 L4
H1

External Toolholders
L1
L2 L4
H1
F
H
B
Standard with Coolant for Swiss Type Machines Spare Parts
Insert
Size Ordering Code Market
Description Dimensions mm
IC RH H=H1=B F L1 L2 L3 H2 Insert
Screw
Anvil
Screw Torx Key Anvil RH Plug x 4
3/8" ALCS12-3DT ALCS12-16DT 12 16 126.5 25.4 52.5 4 SA3T
(3.0 Nm) SY3T K3T YE3 Plug
M6x5
L1
L2